# NOTICES UNDER THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

#### DAVID McCRUM LIMITED

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the above Company held on 20th November, 1991, at 12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP the following resolution was duly passed:

"That Eric G. Bell of 12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up."

Alan McKelvey, Chairman.

### DAVID McCRUM (MANUFACTURING) LIMITED

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the above Company held on 20th November, 1991, at 12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP the following resolution was duly passed:

"That Eric G. Bell of 12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP be and is hereby appointed Liquidator for the purposes of such winding up."

J. Scott, Chairman.

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order

Company Number: NI 4699.

Name of Company: David McCrum Limited. Nature of Business: Builders Merchants.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: Moss Lane, Dromore, Co. Down

BT25 1AX.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Eric G. Bell, BDO Binder Hamlyn,

12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP.

Office Holder Number: 028.

Date of Appointment: 20th November, 1991.

By whom appointed: Members.

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: NI 19009.

Name of Company: David McCrum (Manufacturing) Limited.

Nature of Business: Builders. Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: Moss Lane, Dromore, Co. Down

BT25 IAY

Liquidator's Name and Address: Eric G. Bell, BDO Binder Hamlyn,

12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP.

Office Holder Number: 028.

Date of Appointment: 20th November, 1991.

By whom appointed: Members.

## In the Matter of DAVID McCRUM LIMITED

In Liquidation

Registered Office: Moss Lane, Dromore, Co. Down

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above-named company are required, on or before 31st December, 1991, to send their full names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to Eric G. Bell, BDO Binder Hamlyn, 12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP, the Liquidator of the said company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in the said notice or in default thereof may be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Eric G. Bell, Liquidator.

## SPECTRA PHOTO (NI) LIMITED

In Liquidation

## CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY WINDING-UP

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above-named Company are required on or before 31st December, 1991, to send their full names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors, if any, to the undersigned, John J. Cavanagh, 27 Thomas Street, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone, the Liquidator of the Company and, if so required, by notice in writing from the said Liquidator are by their Solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 29th day of November, 1991.

John J. Cavanagh, Liquidator.

#### In the Matter of

#### DAVID McCRUM (MANUFACTURING) LIMITED

In Liquidation

Registered Office: Moss Lane, Dromore, Co. Down

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above-named company are required, on or before 31st December, 1991, to send their full names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to Eric G. Bell, BDO Binder Hamlyn, 12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP, the Liquidator of the said company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in the said notice or in default thereof may be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Eric G. Bell. Liquidator.

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: N.I. 23317.

Name of Company: Spectra Photo (NI) Limited. Nature of Business: Photographic Retailers.

Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: 38 High Street, Lurgan, Co. Armagh. Liquidator's Name and Address: John J. Cavanagh, 27 Thomas

Street, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone.

Office Holder Number: 002.

Date of Appointment: 22nd November, 1991.

By whom appointed: Creditors.